Technical Data Sheet & Configuration Guide
High Performance, Broadband Network Analysis Solutions
ME7828A Series
Vector Network Analyzers, Broadband and Millimeter Wave 70 kHz to 110 GHz,
Millimeter Waveguide Extensions to 0.5 THz
Introduction
This document provides the specifications for the VectorStar™ Broadband and mmWave configuration Vector Network
Analyzers (VNAs), including all related options, and accessories. Alternative configurations available on request.

covered by a 3-year standard warranty.
23
11. Ordering Information
ME7828A Broadband Network Analyzer
Part Number Description More Information
ME7828A
ME7828A VNA, 10 MHz to 110 GHz
Consists of:
• MS4647A, 10 MHz to 70 GHz VNA
 MS4647A-051, Direct Access Loops
 MS4640A-007, Receiver Offset Option
 MS4640A-001, Rack Mount Option
• 3738A, Broadband Test Set
•  3738A Option 002 ME7828A configuration
•  MG37022A, 2 to 20 GHz Synthesizer, 2 ea
MG37022A-001, Rack Mount Option in each
•  3742A-EW, WR-10 mmW modules, 2 ea
•  66670-3, Combiner (left) With Bias Tee
•  66671-3, Combiner (right) Wih Bias Tee
•  806-206, V (male) to V (female) cable, 24", 2 ea
•  806-207, V (male) to V (male) cable, 24", 2 ea
• 3700C3, Console
•  ME7828A-SS020, On-Site System Assembly and
Verification
For Active Device Measurements
ME7828A Option 012
VNA, 70 kHz to 110 GHz
Consists of:
•  MS4647A, 10 MHz to 70 GHz VNA
 MS4640A-002, Time Domain Option
  MS4647A-062, Active Meas. Suite, 4 atten., bias
tees in test set, gain compression and efficiency
measurement software
 MS4640A-007, Receiver Offset Option
 MS4640A-070, 70 kHz Frequency Coverage
 MS4640A-001, Rack Mount Option
•  3738A, Broadband Test Set
•  3738A Option 002, ME7828A configuration
•  MG37022A, 2 to 20 GHz Synthesizer, 2 ea
 MG37022A-001, Rack Mount Option in each
•  3742A-EW, WR-10 mmW modules, 2 ea
•  66670-3, Combiner (left) with Bias Tee
•  66671-3, Combiner (right) with Bias Tee
•  806-206, V (male) to V (female) cable, 24", 2 ea
•  806-207, V (male) to V (male) cable, 24", 2 ea
•  3700C3, Console
•  ME7828A-SS020, On-Site System Assembly and
Verification
For Active Device Measurements with source and
receiver attenuators on Port1 and Port2 , gain
compression and efficiency measurement software,
and additional bias tees in the test set.
24
ME7828A Millimeter-Wave Network Analyzer
Millimeter Waveguide Bands must be ordered piece-wise using one of the following configurations.
Configurator for ME7828A Millimeter-Wave VNA, Waveguide Bands (order piece-wise).
Action Part Number, Description More Information
Choose and order one of the three
base VNAs, with the options listed
• MS4642A, 10 MHz to 20 GHz VNA
 MS4642A-051, Direct Access Loops Option
 MS4640A-007, Receiver Offset Option
 MS4640A-001, Rack Mount Option
Minimum Requirement
• MS4644A, 10 MHz to 40 GHz VNA
 MS4644A-051, Direct Access Loops Option
 MS4640A-007, Receiver Offset Option
 MS4640A-001, Rack Mount Option
• MS4645A, 10 MHz to 50 GHz VNA
 MS4645A-051, Direct Access Loops Option
 MS4640A-007, Receiver Offset Option
 MS4640A-001, Rack Mount Option
• MS4647A, 10 MHz to 70 GHz VNA